FUJI OIL HOLDINGS INC. NEWS RELEASE

February 25, 2022

Yoshiharu Okamoto Senior Manager, Corporate Communication Group Email: kouhou@so.fujioil.co.jp

We received recognition and an award for our Integrated Report 2021.

We are pleased to announce that the *Integrated Report 2021* of Fuji Oil Group Inc. has received the following recognition and an award.

1. Selected by "Excellent Integrated Reports and Most-improved Integrated Reports Selected by GPIF's Asset Managers Entrusted with Domestic Equity Investment"

Our *Integrated Report 2021* has been selected as the "Excellent Integrated Reports (second consecutive year) "and "Most-improved Integrated Reports (second times) "selected by GPIF's (Government Pension Investment Fund) Asset Managers Entrusted with Domestic Equity Investment.

-GPIF Public Release (Only in Japanese)

2. Received the NIKKEI Integrated Report Award "Excellence Award"

Our *Integrated Report2021* received the Award of Excellence at the NIKKEI Integrated Report Award sponsored by Nikkei Inc. for the fourth consecutive year.

The NIKKEI Integrated Report Award is a prestigious contest held by Nikkei Inc. every year since 1988 to enhance and disseminate annual reports. Each prize has been selected by fund managers and analysts, and by rigorous screening based on a variety of screening standards. (The name was changed from "Nikkei Annual Report Award" in FY2021.)

Our Integrated Report 2021 was recognized for the following reasons.

- -Appropriate recognition of issues in the CEO message
- -A dialogue with outside directors that conveys a sense of tension and the effectiveness of governance
- -Careful description of the main raw material sustainable procurement that investors want to know about
- Convince the reader of the company's attitude toward embodying ESG management throughout the company.

The Fuji Oil Group will continue to engage in useful dialogue with investors and other stakeholders, and will strive to further improve our integrated reporting.

The FUJI OIL Group integrated report is available via the link below. https://www.fujioilholdings.com/en/ir/library/integrated_report/

